- UNOFFIGH¥GOPY

COOK COURTY, ILLINGIS
3

This Instrument was prepared by WEQ AR RLLDED
and when recorded please return to: :
: - 1992 Jui. -2 PH 318

92484780

......

Fred R. McMarris
Rooks, Pitts and Poust
201 Naperville Road
Wheaton, Binois 60187

—Z<

NBD WINFIELD BANK | y

/4

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MDRTGACE AND SECURITY AGREFMENT

ROLLING MEADOWS s 4

RE:  Loans to Déils Marble, Inc. June 19, 1992

THIS FIRST AMZNDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT ("First
Amendment") is made as of Juize-19, 1992 by LEN HRYNEWYCZ AND MARIA HRYNEWYCZ,
individuals residing at 5405 Sileat Rraok, Rolling Meadows, Illinois (logether the "Mortgagor") to

NBD WINFIELD BANK, an Iinais banking corporation, having its principal office at 0 N 010
Winficld Road, Winficld, Wiinois 60170 ["Mortgapee").

RECITALS

WIIEREAS, Mortgagor previously excculcd a Mortgage and Security Agrecment dated
August 13, 1991 (the "Rolling Meadows Mortgage™)ip favor of Mortgagee and covering the real
property legally described on Exhibit A attached herete, vecorded with the Recorder of Cook
County on August 16, 1991 sz Document Number 91418525

WHEREAS, Delitc Marble, Inc. ("Borrower") and NBD Trust'Company of llinois, as trustce
under trust agreement dated August 6 1991 and known as trust 5452WH ("Land Trusl”) is
indcbted to Mortgagee in the principal amount of Seven Hundred Twonty One Thousand Four
Hundred and Eighty Eight and 22/100 Dollars ($721,488.22) together withaterest thereon from
and after the date hereof as evidenced by, at the rates and upon the additional-tarms provided in
that ccrtain Substilute Note of even date herewith ("$721,488.22 Note"), executed by Borrower and
made payable to the order of and dclivered to Mortgagee, and by this reference incarporated
herein and as further described in the Loan Agreement dated August 13, 1991, as amer ded by Firs!
Amendment to Loan Documents dated as of May 1, 1992 (logether the "Agreement™) execated by
Borrower, Mortgagor and Mortgagec as a gart of this transaction and incorporated herein by

reference;

08¥8¥26

WHEREAS, Borrower and Land Trust are indebted to Mortgagee in the principal amount
of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000.00) together with interest thercon
from and after August 13, 1991 as cvidenced by, at the rates and upon the additional terms
provided in that certain Note dated August 13, 1991 ("$250,006 Note"), execuled by Borrower and
Land Trust and made payable to the order of and delivered to Mortgagee, and by this reference
incorporated hercin and as further described in the Agreement;

HOL 330




am




UNOFFIGIAL CORY.

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebied to Morigagee in the principal amount of One Hundred
Eight Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty and 00/100 Dollars ($187,820.00) together with
interest thereon from and after August 13, 1991 as evidenced by, at the rates and upon the
additional terms provided in that certain Note dated as of August 13, 1991 ("$187,820 Notc"),
executed by Borrower and made payable to the order of and delivered to Mortgagee, and by this
reference incorporated herein and as further described in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Mortgagee in the principal amount of One Hundred
Twenty Thousand and (0/100 Dollars ($120,000.00) together with interest thereon {rom and alter
May 1, 1992 as evidenced by, at the rates and upon the additional terms provided in that certain
Substitutc Note dated May 1, 1992 ("$120,000 Note"), executed by Borrower and made payable
lo the ordzrof and delivered to Mortgagee, and by this reference incorporated herein and as
further descrifbed in the Agrecment;

WHEREAS Borrower is indebted to Mortgagee in the principal amount of Nine Hundred
and Seventy Thousand Fight Hundred Seventy Three and 56/100 Dollars (§970,873.56) together
with interest thereon atihz rates and upon the additional terms provided in that certain Substitute
Mortgage Note dated as-of even date herewith ("$970,873.56 Note") executed by Borrower and Len
Hrynewycz and Maria Hrynéwy e and made payable to the order of and delivered to Mortgagee,
and by this reference incorporated-liercin;

WHEREAS, the indebtedness evicanced by the $721,48822 Note, $250,000 Note, $187,820

Note, $120,000 Note and the $970,873.55 Mote (collectively the "Notes") is to be disbursed from |

time to time by the Mortgagee to or for tae benefit of the Borrower and the Mortgagor to the
extent provided in and according to the provivions of the Notes and the Agrecment;

WHEREAS, the individuals comprising Mortgazo:-are the sole sharcholders of the Borrower
and also are the guaraniors of the indebtedness evidenseu by the Noles;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that Mortgagee ircrease Borrower's line of credit
{acility by an additional Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00) apd rfinance certain other credit
facilities; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee is willing to lend Borrower the additiona! sum and refinance the
credit facilities as requested only upon Mortgagor’s agreement to the matters set forth herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the terms and conditions contained
herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of whith =ie hereby
acknowledged, the parties hercto agree as follows:

L In order to securc repayment of principal and interest due under the Notes,
Mortgagor agrees that the Rolling Meadows Mortgage secures Mortgagor’s obligations to repay the
additional indebtedness of up to Sixty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($60,000.00) owed by
Mortgagor to Mortgagee and as evidenced by the $120,000 Note; the total indebtedness secured
by the Rolling Meadows Morlgage being the principal sum of Two Million Two Hundred Fifly
Thousand One Hundred Eighty One and 78100 Dollars ($2,250,181.78).

08L¥§Pe6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

2. Mortgagor agrees that an event of default under any of the Notes, or any other
mortgages or any other document delivered to Mortgagee by Morlgagor, Borrower, and/or Land
Trust shall be an event of detault hereunder.

3. Subject o the terms and conditions contained in the Agreement, the principal
amount of the $120,000 Note may be borrowed, repaid and reborrowed by Borrower. Further,
Mortgagee may, at its option and upon request of Borrower, at any time before full payment ol
the indebtedness evidenced by the Notes, make further advances to Borrower and the same, with
interest, shall be in a parity with, and not subordinale to, the indebtedness secured hereby and such
advances shall be secured hercby in accordance with all covenants and agreements herein contained,
provided, thal the amount of principal secured hereby remaining unpaid, shall not, including the
amount of such advances, exceed a sum equal to twenly times the amount of the aggregate original
amount of the Notes, and provided that if Mortgagee shall make further advances as aforesaid,
Borrower shaif-repay all such advances in accordance with the note or notes, or agreement ot
agreemenls cvidencing the same, which Borrower shall execute and deliver to Mortgagee and
which shall be pryable no later than the maturity of the Rolling Meadows Mortgage and shall
include such other t=izs as Mortgagee shall require. If at any time the loan evidenced by the
$120,000 Note is reduced 't a zero balance, but such note remains in effect, the Rolling Meadows
Mortgage shall nevertheless remain a lien on the Premises.

4. Except as expressiy set-forth herein, all the terms of the Rolling Meadows Mortgage
as amended hereby shall be and rerzain in full force and effect and shall constitute the legal, valid,
binding and enforceable obligations of Mortgagor to Mortgagee.

5 Mortgagor hereby restates, ra.ifice. and reaffirms each and every term and condition

set forth in the Rolling Meadows Mortgage. in addition, Mortgagor hercby specifically remakes

and restates cach and every representation and vorranty set forth in the Rolling Meadows
Mortgage, effective as of the date hereof,

6. This Agrecment shal} be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws
of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has caused these prisents to be executed and
cffective as of the date first above writien,

MORTGAGOR:

R ot
Len Hrynewycz e
Maria Hrynewycz {/ 0
MORTGAGEE:

NED WINFIELD BANK

An Authorized Officer

08LbShes




UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) -
y SS

COUNTY OF )

1, { ,:.‘"1‘9[ =10 , a Notary Public in said County, in the State afor(,s*aid.
who is persomlly known to me to be the

do hereby certify that Yy e pzver . € (V4 (L £

Comi oy of NBD WI LD BANK and JL{ {:gmf £ Lrgwwho is personally
known to me 16 be the st Vipg, {fs.of said Bank, cach of whom are per\z onally known lo
me 1o be the same persons whosc names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearcd
before me this day in person and aclmow}edgcd that they sig ed and clivered the said instrument
in their respective capacities us@n_g_féﬂq[%&mnd i £ ¥PeS of suid bank us
trustee aforesaid, as their own free and voluntary act and as lhe free and voluntary act of said

bank, for\he uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given uuzer my hand and notarial scal this [ i —_day ofd{ e A , 1992.

\;M LA ;M éﬁ(&’%

Notdry P lic

I "OFFICIAL SEAL”
ommis i5Giida

¢ Netory Public, State of lilinols
My Commission Explras 1/2/96




UNOFFICIAL COPY =~

.
.
y
!
.
T
I
H
)
.
:
!
.
. :
4
"
i
i
i
, .
! L
I3
.
.
L
i
'
f




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
- ss

)
COUNTY OF )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county, in the State aforesaid, DOES
HEREBY CERTIFY that LEN HRYNEWYCZ and MARIA HRYNEWYCZ, personally known
10 me to be the same persons who subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this .
day in person and acknowledged the signature, seal and delivery of the said instrument as a free

and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Giver. under my hand and notarial seal this lg; l\Ul day m\S UL , 1992

J.LC(J&LW é&(fd _

.
Notary I(yblic / /

-
N

il

! "OFFICIAL SEAL”

Tanya M. LaBuda

3 of Tincls
¢ My Commission Expires 1/2/96

.y

WAy

l . 08LISHEG



ot gy o g bRt

SO




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
TO
MORTGAGE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF MORTGAGED PREMISES

(ROLLING MEADOWS PROPERTY)

Lot<7in Block 2 in Plum Grove Creck Phasc 1, being a subdivision in the South West 1/4

of Section 27 «ad the North West 1/4 of Section 34, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of the -
Third Principal(Mzridian, according to the plat thereof recorded September 19, 1977 as Document

21111251, in Cosix County, Illinois.

PIN: 02-27-304-007

Property Address: 5405 Silent Broeol _
Rolling Meadows, Ziffonis

05248126




R R .,

UNOFFICIAL COPY




